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Name Symbol Weight (%)
AB INBEV ABI 1.66
adidas N ADS 0.57
Adyen ADYEN 0.85
Air Liquide Al 2.21
Airbus Br Rg AIR 2.88
Allianz Rg ALV 3.23
argenx Br ARGX 0.95
ASML Hldg Br Rg ASML 10.50
AXA CS 1.55
Banco Santander Rg SAN 3.67
BASF N BAS 0.94
BBVA Rg BBVA 2.82
BNP Paribas A BNP 2.18
Danone BN 0.98
Deutsche Bank N DBK 1.44
Deutsche Boerse N DB1 0.90
Deutsche PostN DHL 1.07
Deutsche Telekom N DTE 2.27
E.ONN EOAN 0.89
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EssilorLuxott
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Hermes Intl
Iberdrola

Inditex

Infineon Technolo N
ING Group Rg
Intesa Sanpaolo N
LEGRAND SA
L'Oreal

LVMH
Mercedes-BenzGr N
Muenchener Rueckv N
Nordea Bk Rg
Prosus Rg-N
Rheinmetall |
Safran
Saint-Gobain
Sanofi

SAP |

Symbol
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ENGI
ENI
EL
G
RMS
IBE
ITX
IFX
INGA
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LR
OR
MC
MBG
MUV2
NDAFI
PRX
RHM
SAF
SGO
SAN

SAP

Weight (%)
1.73
0.95
0.88
1.94
0.84
1.70
2.61
1.50
1.22
1.64
2.20
0.86
2.24
3.22
0.93
1.49
1.16
1.63
1.77
2.40
0.84
2.04

4.60
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Name Symbol Weight (%)
Schneider El Su 3.14
Siemens Energy Rg ENR 2.16
Siemens N SIE 4.35
Societe Generale GLE 1.17
TotalEnergies TTE 2.83
UniCredit Rg UCG 2.44
Vinci DG 1.53
Wolters Kluw Br R WKL 0.42

Data Explanation

The content herein is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained
herein should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an overall
investment strategy. This information is published to help Nasdag OMX licensees to be UCITS compliant
with the recent ESMA ETF Guidelines. Published weights are indicative and have been rounded to two
decimals.

Disclaimer

The Content is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained herein
should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an overall
investment Strategy. ADVICE FROM A SECURITIES PROFESSIONAL IS STRONGLY ADVISED.

All Content is obtained by Nasdaq OMX from sources believed by Nasdag OMX to be accurate and
reliable. However, because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors,
neither Nasdag OMX nor its Information Providers are responsible for any errors or omissions, either
Nasdaq OMX's or its Information Providers' in any of the Content.

All content is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. Nasdag OMX and its information providers
make no representations and disclaim all express, implied and statutory warranties of any kind to a user
and /or any third party, including any warranties of accuracy, timeliness, completeness, merchantability
and fitness for a particular purpose.
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Neither Nasdag OMX nor its information providers shall be liable in any way (whether for negligence,
breach of contract, tort, or otherwise) to a user or to any other individual or entity for any unavailability,
delays, inaccuracies, errors or omissions in the content or for any actions taken in reliance thereon or for
any damages, whether in tort, contract or otherwise (unless due to wilful tortious misconduct or gross
negligence).

Arising therefrom, or occasioned thereby or by reason of non-performance, omission, interruption, or
termination, of the content or the website or service by which they are provided for any cause
whatsoever.

Under no circumstances will Nasdag OMX or any information provider be liable for any indirect, punitive,
special, consequential or incidental damages.

Some states and foreign countries provide rights in addition to those above, or do not allow excluding or
limiting implied warranties, or liability for incidental or consequential damages. Therefore, the above
limitation may not apply to you or there may be state provisions which supersede the above.

Copyright © 2026, Nasdaq, Inc. All rights reserved.

All content in this document is owned, or licensed, by Nasdaq, Inc. or its affiliates (‘'Nasdaq’). Unauthorized
use is prohibited without written permission of Nasdagq.




