

# NASDAQ EURO 50 Index

Ticker: NQEURO50

Data as of: 2/2/2026

Name	Symbol	Weight (%)
AB INBEV	ABI	1.66
adidas N	ADS	0.57
Adyen	ADYEN	0.85
Air Liquide	AI	2.21
Airbus Br Rg	AIR	2.88
Allianz Rg	ALV	3.23
argenx Br	ARGX	0.95
ASML Hldg Br Rg	ASML	10.50
AXA	CS	1.55
Banco Santander Rg	SAN	3.67
BASF N	BAS	0.94
BBVA Rg	BBVA	2.82
BNP Paribas A	BNP	2.18
Danone	BN	0.98
Deutsche Bank N	DBK	1.44
Deutsche Boerse N	DB1	0.90
Deutsche Post N	DHL	1.07
Deutsche Telekom N	DTE	2.27
E.ON N	EOAN	0.89

Name	Symbol	Weight (%)
Enel N	ENEL	1.73
ENGIE	ENGI	0.95
Eni N	ENI	0.88
EssilorLuxott	EL	1.94
Generali	G	0.84
Hermes Intl	RMS	1.70
Iberdrola	IBE	2.61
Inditex	ITX	1.50
Infineon Technolo N	IFX	1.22
ING Group Rg	INGA	1.64
Intesa Sanpaolo N	ISP	2.20
LEGRAND SA	LR	0.86
L'Oreal	OR	2.24
LVMH	MC	3.22
Mercedes-BenzGr N	MBG	0.93
Muenchener Rueckv N	MUV2	1.49
Nordea Bk Rg	NDA FI	1.16
Prosus Rg-N	PRX	1.63
Rheinmetall I	RHM	1.77
Safran	SAF	2.40
Saint-Gobain	SGO	0.84
Sanofi	SAN	2.04
SAP I	SAP	4.60

Name	Symbol	Weight (%)
Schneider El	SU	3.14
Siemens Energy Rg	ENR	2.16
Siemens N	SIE	4.35
Societe Generale	GLE	1.17
TotalEnergies	TTE	2.83
UniCredit Rg	UCG	2.44
Vinci	DG	1.53
Wolters Kluw Br R	WKL	0.42

#### Data Explanation

The content herein is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained herein should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an overall investment strategy. This information is published to help Nasdaq OMX licensees to be UCITS compliant with the recent ESMA ETF Guidelines. Published weights are indicative and have been rounded to two decimals.

#### Disclaimer

The Content is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained herein should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an overall investment Strategy. **ADVICE FROM A SECURITIES PROFESSIONAL IS STRONGLY ADVISED.**

All Content is obtained by Nasdaq OMX from sources believed by Nasdaq OMX to be accurate and reliable. However, because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors, neither Nasdaq OMX nor its Information Providers are responsible for any errors or omissions, either Nasdaq OMX's or its Information Providers' in any of the Content.

All content is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. Nasdaq OMX and its information providers make no representations and disclaim all express, implied and statutory warranties of any kind to a user and /or any third party, including any warranties of accuracy, timeliness, completeness, merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

Neither Nasdaq OMX nor its information providers shall be liable in any way (whether for negligence, breach of contract, tort, or otherwise) to a user or to any other individual or entity for any unavailability, delays, inaccuracies, errors or omissions in the content or for any actions taken in reliance thereon or for any damages, whether in tort, contract or otherwise (unless due to wilful tortious misconduct or gross negligence).

Arising therefrom, or occasioned thereby or by reason of non-performance, omission, interruption, or termination, of the content or the website or service by which they are provided for any cause whatsoever.

Under no circumstances will Nasdaq OMX or any information provider be liable for any indirect, punitive, special, consequential or incidental damages.

Some states and foreign countries provide rights in addition to those above, or do not allow excluding or limiting implied warranties, or liability for incidental or consequential damages. Therefore, the above limitation may not apply to you or there may be state provisions which supersede the above.

Copyright © 2026, Nasdaq, Inc. All rights reserved.

All content in this document is owned, or licensed, by Nasdaq, Inc. or its affiliates ('Nasdaq'). Unauthorized use is prohibited without written permission of Nasdaq.

---